

Hancock County Children's Choir Ltd. Financial Assistance Application 2018-2019 Season

We are so very glad you are considering membership with the Hancock County Children's Choir for our 2018-19 season! With a successful audition/assessment (not required for returning members), your child(ren) are eligible to participate in a fast-growing, highly successful choir that is opening a world of opportunity for youth in our community.

It is the desire of HCCC leadership that all children in our community be able to participate regardless of financial ability. With that goal in mind, we continually seek funding to offer tuition discounts to our members. Having received an award from The Brave Heart Foundation, NineStar Connect Operation Round Up and the Hancock County Community Foundation for our upcoming season, we are excited to be able to extend a discount to all members based upon financial need. Please complete the following application to be considered for a discount. If you have any questions while completing the application, don't hesitate to contact Joanna Crump, Director of Finance, at 317-620-0096.

Application:

Student's Name:

Decisions to reduce tuition fees are made by the Board of Directors of the Hancock County Children's Choir and depend on the amount of funds provided each year through donations to the program. Financial assistance is available for tuition fees, registration fees, uniforms and other costs. It excludes travel. If you are in need of financial assistance for any reason, please complete the following application and return it to Joanna Crump, Director of Finance prior to when your fees are due. All information will be kept strictly confidential. Please attach any additional information you feel should accompany this application.

Parent or Guardian Names:			
Address:			
Email Address:			
Phone Number:			
Note: If you are applying, it is assufinancial assistance. Please indicate			choir without
We are able to pay \$	_ toward tuition. We need \$_	in assistance.	

Hancock County Children's Choir Ltd. Financial Assistance Application 2018-2019 Season

Please briefly describe your reason for applying for financial assistance:
Being a grass roots organization, the Hancock County Children's Choir relies on parents/guardians to volunteer their time and talents to ensure the choir thrives well into the future. If you are unable to contribute your time, please explain. Disregard if application is for Summer Camp.

If you have questions regarding this financial assistance application, please contact Joanna Crump at (317) 620-0096, or email at jcrump@hccchoir.org.

Please email, hand deliver or mail your financial assistance application to:

Joanna Crump, Director of Finance Hancock County Children's Choir 312 East Main Street, Suite E Greenfield, IN 46140 jcrump@hccchoir.org

Thank you so much for your interest in the Hancock County Children's Choir. You will be notified within one week from the date of submission if you have been awarded a discount.

Funding generously provided by The Brave Heart Foundation and NineStar Connect Operation Round Up and Hancock County Community Foundation



